## 506205944 08/17/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6252684

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| SARAH ALMOND | 02/19/2020     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | COOPERVISION MANUFACTURING LIMITED |  |  |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | DELTA PARK, CONCORDE WAY           |  |  |
| Internal Address: | SEGENSWORTH NORTH                  |  |  |
| City:             | FAREHAM, HAMPSHIRE                 |  |  |
| State/Country:    | UNITED KINGDOM                     |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | PO15 5RL                           |  |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16737939 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 925-251-6677

**Email:** spaladini@coopervision.com

Correspondent Name: COOPERVISION, INC. Address Line 1: 5870 STONERIDGE DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1

Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P10136US           |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | SHANNON PALADINI   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /shannon paladini/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/17/2020         |

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=exAssignment\_Almond to CVML\_P10136#page1.tif source=exAssignment\_Almond to CVML\_P10136#page2.tif source=exAssignment\_Almond to CVML\_P10136#page3.tif source=exAssignment\_Almond to CVML\_P10136#page4.tif

PATENT 506205944 REEL: 053508 FRAME: 0188

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned inventor(s): **Sarah ALMOND**, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby sell and assign to **CooperVision Manufacturing Limited**, a United Kingdom company, having a place of business at Delta Park, Concorde Way, Segensworth North, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 5RL UK (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

- (a) in the invention(s) described in the application(s) identified in the enclosed Appendix A, in any and all applications thereon (including provisional patent applications, non-provisional patent applications, and design applications), in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and
- (b) in any and all application(s) that claim the benefit of the application(s) identified in Appendix A, including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissue applications, design applications, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of the application(s) identified in Appendix A or Letters Patent therefor, to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all invention(s) described in the application(s) identified in Appendix A, and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such application(s), and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissue applications, design applications, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such patent application(s), including without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the inventor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventor(s) agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, design, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventor(s) agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, design or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventor(s) hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 19 day of Federal, 2020.

Signature of Witness

LCA HEALTH

Printed Name of Witness

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my | hand this ( day of August, 2020.                               |  |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| 8.                                    | COOPERVISION MANUFACTURING LIMITED                             |  |
| V.                                    | Muly   |  |
| Signature of Witness                  | Signature  |  |
| Printed Name of Witness               | Mark Harty   |  |
|                                       | Printed or Typed Name  Executive Vice President International, |  |
|                                       |  |  |
|                                       | President EMEA   |  |
|                                       | Title  |  |

# APPENDIX A

| Title                                | Country | Application No. | Filing Date  |
|--------------------------------------|---------|-----------------|--------------|
| Push-Up Contact Lens Blister Package | TW      | 109102644       | Jan 22, 2020 |
| Push-Up Contact Lens Blister Package | US      | 16/737,939      | Jan 9, 2020  |
| Push-Up Contact Lens Blister Package | WO      | PCT/GB20/050112 | Jan 20, 2020 |